TENDER NOTICE

Elite Force Police Department invites sealed tenders for the supply of Othe Contingency Items/Articles for Elite Force, in the current financial year 2023-24 based o the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Procurements Rules 2014 from approved Governmen Contractors registered with Income Tax & Sales Tax Department and Khyber Pakhtunkhw Revenue Authority (renewed upto 2022). Tenders be addressed to the Deput Commandant Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. The last date for submission Tenders/Quotations is 18th August 2023 and will be opened on the same date at 11:0 hours, in the presence of committee and intending bidders in office of the Deput Commandant Elite Force CPO Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. Total Cost of the tender Rs.2650000/-.

The offers shall be accepted only with original bidding document Photocopies will not be accepted. Bidding documents including list of Other Contingence Items/Articles, Terms and Conditions can be obtained from the office of the Accountar Elite Force CPO Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar on any working day in office hours upt 17th August 2023.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

5.

- The Bidders shall submit 02% Earnest Money amounting to Rs. 53000/- with 1. their quotations in the shape of Bank Drafts of any scheduled Bank in favour of the Deputy Commandant Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. In case of nonacceptance of tenders, the earnest money will be refunded after finalization of tender.
- In case of acceptance of tenders, the bidder shall deposit a security @ 10% of the 2. total value in the form of Deposit at Call in the name of the Deputy Commandant Elite Force Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and sign the contract agreement with Elite Force Police Department which will be applicable upto 30.06.2024; Security shall be refunded on successful completion of the contract.

The bidder must submit documentary evidence that the firm has capability/capacity to supply the Other Contingency items/articles being tendered.

Rates quoted would be considered only if the same are in Pak Rupees and inclusive of all govc: taxes/duties/charges as applicable. The rates will not be changed at any cost and will be applicable upto 30.06.2024.

he Supply will be made immediately on the requirement of this office, if the oplier failed to do so the competent authority is authorized to impose penalty he supplier under KPPRA Rules i.e, Fine or Black Listing etc.

itional Tender/Application will not be entertained. 6.

No vance payment will be made, payment of Bills should be made after sup, 'Checking of Other Contingency items/articles and pre-audit from Accot ant General Office Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

> (IRFAN TARIQ) P.S.P Deputy Commandant, Elite Force, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Peshawar.